V4-T2-312 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—January 2017 www.eaton.com
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2.3 Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Series C
Termination Hardware
G-Frame Control Wire Terminal
Multiwire Connectors Ordering Information (Package of 3)
Rear Fed Terminals
Base Mounting Hardware
Ordering Information
Hardware for surface mounting of circuit breakers is supplied only on request. Hardware consists of
mounting screws and lockwashers. Order hardware for circuit breaker pole configurations as required.
Mounting Hardware
Notes
1   When catalog number starts with a 3, it indicates a kit with three terminals in each kit.
Catalog number beginning with a TA indicates one terminal.
2   GD breakers require special tapping for multiwire lugs, as described in the IL or use with standard aluminum collars.
Description
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Control wire terminal (kit of 12) 5652B38G01 GCWTK
Maximum
Amperes
Wires per
Terminal
Wire Size
Range AWG Cu
Kit Catalog
Number 1
G-Frame 2
100 3 14–2 3TA100G3K
6 14–6 3TA100G6K
F-Frame
225 3 14–2 3TA150F3K
6 14–6 3TA150F6K
J-Frame
250 3 14–2 3TA250J3K
6 14–6 3TA250J6K
K-Frame
400 3 14–2/0 3TA400K3K
6 14–3 3TA400K6K
Frame
Maximum
Amperes
Wire Size
Range AWG Cu
Catalog
Number 1
FD 150 14–4/0 TA150FDRF
150 14–4/0 3TA150FDRF
225 6–300 kcmil TA225FDRF
225 6–300 kcmil 3TA225FDRF
KD 400 250–500 kcmil TA350KRF
400 250–500 kcmil 3TA350KRF
MDL 800 3/0 MAX (3) TA800MDLRF
800 3/0 MAX (3) 3TA800MDLRF
Screw Length in Inches (mm)
Catalog
Number
G-Frame
0.138–32 x 2.63 (3.5 x 66.7 mm) Std. 624B375G23
0.138–32 x 3.00 (3.5 x 76.2 mm) 8703C80G05
Multiwire Connectors